MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHAUMIERE::SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Advt-54/2020-2021/86

Dated Shillong, the 16th February, 2021.

NOTICE

This is to inform the general public and applicants in particular who are applying for various post advertised by the Meghalaya Public Service Commission vide No. MPSC/ADVT-54/1/2020-21/70, dated 14-12-2020, that the last date for submission of application has been further extended upto <u>23 February</u>, <u>2021</u>.

(T. G. Momin)
Secretary,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong.

Memo No. MPSC/Advt-54/2020-2021/86-A Dated Shillong, the 16th February, 2021.

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman / Hon'ble Members of the Meghalaya Public Service Commission.
- The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong/ West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin/ South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat/ Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh/ East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar/ West Garo Hills District, Tura/ South Garo Hills District, Baghmara/ North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara/ South West Garo Hills, District, Ampati / East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat/ West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai.
- 3. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries Department, Shillong. Meghalaya for information and necessary action.
- 4. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of causing immediate publication of the Notification in one issue of Khasi/Garo and English News Papers having wide circulation in Meghalaya. The managers of the papers concerned may kindly be advised to furnish this Office with certified copies of the cutting of the published Notification immediately after publication.
- 6. Shri. Gulrez Sohliya, Scientist, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 7. Programmer, MPSC for uploading on the Commission's Website (www.mpsc.nic.in).
- 8. All concerned dealing assistants.
- 9. Office Notice Board.

(T. G. Momin)
Secretary,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong

Email: secy.mpsc-meg@gov.in